

# Town of Petawawa

# Regular Meeting of Council Agenda February 3, 2025 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Land Acknowledgement

Moment of Silent Reflection

Approval of Agenda

### **Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest**

#### Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (January 20, 2025)

## **Presentations**

1. Parents' Lifelines of Eastern Ontario (PLEO) – Bonnie Schryer, Family Peer Supporter

#### <u>By-laws</u>

1. By-law 1721/25 – being a by-law to provide that Section 50 (5) of the *Planning Act* not apply to Block 6 and Block 7 Registered Plan 49M-118

#### <u>Minutes</u>

- 1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (January 27, 2025)
- 2. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Committee Meeting (November 27, 2024)
- 3. Petawawa Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting (November 27, 2024)
- 4. Pembroke and Area Warming Centre Committee Meetings (October 22, 2024, November 18, 2024, and December 9, 2024)

## Staff Reports

1. PW-02-2025 – County Road 51 (Petawawa Boulevard) Community Safety Zone

Attachment #1: Map – County Road 51 (Petawawa Boulevard) Community Safety Zone

2. LEG-02-2025 – Electronic Participation for Council Meetings Attachment #1: Draft Schedule D to By-law 1701/24

## Councillor Reports

## **Closed Meeting**

## **Confirming By-law**

### **Adjournment**